drainage works would ensure that this habitat type is not indirectly affected. 

10. Fauna species recorded, known or potentially occurring within the study region. 

Based on the results of the field survey, combined with those of the literature review, it was identified 
that forty seven (47) native mammals, one hundred and sixty six (166) native birds, twenty eight (28) 
reptiles and eighteen (18) frogs have been recorded within either the study area, o r  surrounding 
region (Appendix 2). Of  those species previously recorded: 

• Thirteen (13) are listed as migratory under the EPBC Act, one of  these also being listed under